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›üÖ. ×•ÖŸÖê®¤üÎ ×ÃÖÓÆü: ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ¾ÖîÃÖê ŸÖÖê ´Öæ»Ö ¯ÖÎ¿®Ö ÃÖê ‡ÃÖÛúÖ ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Ö ®ÖÆüßÓ Æüî, ŒμÖÖêÓ×Ûú ´Öæ»Ö ¯ÖÎ¿®Ö ´ÖêÓ μÖÆü ¯Öæ”ûÖ ÝÖμÖÖ £ÖÖ ×Ûú ÛúÖî®Ö-ÛúÖî®Ö ÃÖê reactors ‡ÃÖ ÃÖ´ÖμÖ ×®Ö´ÖÖÔÞÖÖ¬Öß®Ö ÆüîÓ

†Öî̧ ü ÛúÖî®Ö-ÛúÖî®Ö ÃÖê ‹êÃÖê ®Ö‹ reactors ÆüîÓ, ×•Ö®ÖÛúÖê ´ÖÖ®μÖŸÖÖ ¯ÖÎ¤üÖ®Ö Ûúß ÝÖ‡Ô Æüî…

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): If not relevant to the main

question, no need to give the answer.

›üÖ. ×•ÖŸÖê®¤üÎ ×ÃÖÓÆü: ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ×±ú¸ü ³Öß ´ÖîÓ ´ÖÖê™êü ŸÖÖî̧ ü ¯Ö¸ü ‡®ÖÛêú ¬μÖÖ®Ö ´ÖêÓ »ÖÖ®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüæÓÝÖÖ ×Ûú

×²ÖÆüÖ¸ü Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ÛúÖ±úß ÃÖ´ÖμÖ ÃÖê ¯ÖÎμÖÖÃÖ “Ö»Ö ¸üÆüÖ £ÖÖ… ¾ÖÆüÖÓ ¯Ö¸ü Æü´ÖêÓ Ûúã”û ×¤üŒÛúŸÖêÓ †Ö‡ÔÓ, •ÖÖê

ŸÖÛú®ÖßÛúß ®Öê“Ö¸ü Ûúß £ÖßÓ… ˆ¤üÖÆü¸üÞÖ Ûêú ŸÖÖî̧ ü ¯Ö¸ü ...(¾μÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö)...

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): It is not pertinent to the main question.

›üÖ. ×•ÖŸÖê®¤üÎ ×ÃÖÓÆü: ˆÃÖ ÃÖÖ‡™ü ÃÖê ¯ÖÖ®Öß Ûúß £ÖÖê›Íß ¤üæ̧ üß £Öß, ×•ÖÃÖÛúß ×¿Ö®ÖÖÜŸÖ Ûúß ÝÖ‡Ô

£Öß... But, we are working on it. We are trying to overcome some of those technical problems, technical issues which have come up.

ÁÖß´ÖŸÖß ÃÖ´¯Ö×ŸÖμÖÖ ˆ‡üÛêú: ¬Ö®μÖ¾ÖÖ¤ü, ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ •Öß… ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü 17 ®Ö‹

¯Ö¸ü´ÖÖÞÖã ×¾ÖªãŸÖ ÃÖÓμÖÓ¡Ö ²Ö®ÖÖ®Öê Ûúß μÖÖê•Ö®ÖÖ ¯Ö¸ü ÛúÖ´Ö Ûú¸ü ¸üÆüß Æüî, ×•Ö®Ö´ÖêÓ 7 ×®Ö´ÖÖÔÞÖÖ¬Öß®Ö ÆüîÓ…

ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ´ÖîÓ †Ö¯ÖÛêú ´ÖÖ¬μÖ´Ö ÃÖê ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ÃÖê •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüæÓÝÖß ×Ûú ŒμÖÖ ´Ö¬μÖ

¯ÖÎ¤êü¿Ö ´ÖêÓ ³Öß ÛúÖê‡Ô ‹êÃÖê ÃÖÓμÖÓ¡Ö ×®Ö´ÖÖÔÞÖÖ¬Öß®Ö ÆüîÓ?

›üÖ. ×•ÖŸÖê®¤üÎ ×ÃÖÓÆü: ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ¾ÖîÃÖê ŸÖÖê ‡ÃÖ ¯ÖÎ¿®Ö Ûêú ˆ¢Ö¸ü ´ÖêÓ Æüß μÖÆü •ÖÖ®ÖÛúÖ¸üß

´ÖÖÓÝÖß ÝÖ‡Ô £Öß ×Ûú ×ÛúŸÖ®Öê ÃÖÓμÖÓ¡Ö ×®Ö´ÖÖÔÞÖÖ¬Öß®Ö ÆüîÓ †Öî̧ ü Æü´Ö®Öê ˆÃÖÛúß ÃÖæ“Öß ³Öß ˆ¯Ö»Ö²¬Ö Ûú¸ü¾ÖÖ ¤üß Æüî… ˆÃÖ´ÖêÓ ÃÖê ‹Ûú ¯ÖÎÖê•ÖêŒ™ü ×•ÖÃÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ ´ÖÓ•Öæ̧ üß ¤üß ÝÖ‡Ô Æüî..

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): No, she is asking about Madya

Pradesh, just tell that.

›üÖ. ×•ÖŸÖê®¤üÎ ×ÃÖÓÆü: ¾Öê ¤üÖê reactors “Öã™üÛúÖ, ´Ö¬μÖ ¯ÖÎ¤êü¿Ö ´ÖêÓ ÆüîÓ… †³Öß ¯ÖÎ¿®Ö Ûêú ˆ¢Ö¸ü ´ÖêÓ

•ÖÖê •ÖÖ®ÖÛúÖ¸üß †Ö¯ÖÛúÖê ˆ¯Ö»Ö²¬Ö Æüã‡Ô Æüî, ˆÃÖ ÃÖæ“Öß ´ÖêÓ ¤üÖê reactors ´Ö¬μÖ ¯ÖÎ¤êü¿Ö ´ÖêÓ ÆüîÓ…

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): Now, Q. No. 267.

Registration of case by UIDAI regarding Aadhaar data theft

*267. DR. K.V.P. RAMACHANDRA RAO: Will the Minister of ELECTRONICS

AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:
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(a) whether it is a fact that Unique Identification Authority of India (UIDAI) has registered a case with Telangana Police on a private company regarding the Aadhaar data theft;

(b) if so, details thereof and present status of the case;

(c) whether Government has enquired as to how the private company accessed Aadhaar data, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the private company on which the case was registered is managing data of beneficiaries of the State Government of Andhra Pradesh and voter data base of a political party; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD): (a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) Based on field inputs, a complaint was lodged by the Unique Identification Authority of India (UIDAI) and was registered vide FIR no. 278/2019 on 12.04.2019 at Madhapur Gutalla PS, Cyberabad against Management of M/s IT Grids India Pvt.

Ltd. and Others.

(b) to (d) The case is under investigation by Special Investigation Team constituted by Government of Telangana.

(e) Does not arise in view of above.

DR. K.V.P. RAMACHANDRA RAO: Sir, somehow it seems that the hon.

Minister is avoiding reply. Kindly see the question and the reply. Registering a case by UIDAI confirms that Aadhaar data of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana people were unauthorisedly accessed by a private company. It happened in spite of much claimed precautions and safety measures by the Government. It seems that SIT has found nothing over nine months. I want to know from hon. Minister, apart from registering FIR, what action has been taken by the Government and whether it has conducted any internal enquiry to find out how a private company got access to data.
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1.00 P.M.

SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD: Sir, certain instances were reported. Aadhaar personal system of core biometric security is absolutely perfect. But, it came to our notice that unauthorized release of data of certain individuals was done by a particular agency. The concerned State Government has set up an SIT, investigation is going on. We are also cooperating. I want to tell the hon. Member that whenever the results of that investigation will come about, appropriate follow up actions will be taken.

DR. K.V.P. RAMACHANDRA RAO: Was unauthorised access to data made, or, had the people, who got the unauthorised access, shared the data with a private company?

SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD: Sir, as far as the Aadhaar Act is concerned, the requirement is very tough.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO STARRED QUESTIONS

Initiatives taken for welfare of textile and handloom workers

*268. LT. GEN. (DR.) D.P. VATS (RETD.): Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of textile and handloom workers in the country;

(b) whether Government has any plans to initiate a welfare fund and enforce welfare schemes for the rehabilitation of textile and handloom workers in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the funds spent so far in this regard;

(d) the details of the schemes already in place for the welfare of textile and handloom workers in the country;

(e) whether there are any roadblocks in providing the financial assistance/ pension/one time financial support for textile and handloom workers; and

(f) if so, the reasons therefor?
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